System Interface Products
MT25/40 - Mux Tee
Orbital
Research Ltd.
10MHz Multiplexer and Bias Tee in one package
 How to order a MT25/40 - Mux/Tee
Power Option
25 - Standard 12-24VDC & 2.5A
40 - High Power 12-48VDC & 4.0A
J-2: To Receiver or Modem
J-3: To DC Supply
MT-25-FNBS
J-4: To 10MHz Source
J-1: To LNB, BDC or BUC
Module
MT25/40 - Mux/Tee
Connectors available:
J1, J2:  L-Band: To LNB/BUC &
Receiver/Modem
F - F, 75Ω S - SMA, 50Ω
N - N, 50Ω
J4: 10MHz
S - SMA (recommended)
B - BNC
N - N
J3: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred)
FT - Feedthrough (separate pricing)
F - F (not available for 4 amp version)
N - N
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters sold separately. See SIP price list for
part number and price.
Orbital Design:
Orbital Research introduces a System Interface Product (SIP) that
can be used as 6 different products. The Mux/Tee can be used as
a Bias Tee, Diplexer or Mux/Tee to inject DC and/or 10MHz into
the L-Band signal. But it can also be installed backwards to strip
out DC, 10MHz or both. So it effectively is 6 products in one.
Authorized Distributor for USA:
Servsat Communications, Inc.
1815 Turnberry Lane, Alpharetta, GA 30005
         Phone: 770-757-1767 e-mail: sales@servsat.com
Orbital Features:
Specifications
• Highpass filtered L band:
rolloff below 900MHz, flat 950 thru 2100MHz
Assures DC block to Rx port and 10 MHz port
• Filtered 10MHz
• low thru loss from 10 MHz input to LNB
• Lowpass filtered DC, 2.5A (12 to 24V) capacity standard; and
4.0A capacity (12 to 48V) optional - for LNBs or transmitters
• Any combination of 50Ω and 75Ω in/out Impedance transforms,
(eg. 75Ω J-1 to 50Ω J-2)